THE CRATE & APPLE

THE MOJITO...

Fresh Mint, Barcardi Rum, Lime Juice, Soda & Crushed Ice.
£7.50

THE CRATE & APPLE GARDEIN...
Cucumber, Hendricks Gin, Prosecco, Apple Juice, Elderflower & Ice
Cubes
£9.00

BLOODY MARY...
Tomato Juice, Smirnoff Vodka, Lemon, Tabasco, Worcestershire, Horse
Radish, Celery Salt & Pepper & Ice Cubes

(Can be made non-alcoholic)

£7.50/£5.50

Fora BLOODY BRILLIANT swap your vodka for Brilliant Gin.
£9.50

A RASPBERRY BLUSH...
Raspberries, Smirnoff Vodka, Lime, Mint, Raspberry Lemonade,
Elderflower & Crushed Ice.

(Can be made non-alcoholic)

£9.00/£7.00

ROSESECCO...

Prosecco, Rose Syrup & Thyme.
£9.00



CRATE & APPLE DRINKS LIST

BELVOIR SPARKLING PRESSE

ELDERFLOWER

CLOUDY LEMONADE
RASPBERRY LEMONADE
DRAGON FRUIT & RASPBERRY

PAGO FRUIT JUICES
ORANGE

APPLE

PINEAPPLE

TOMATO

PINK GRAPEFRUIT
RHUBARB & PEAR
CRANBERRY

FEVER TREE MIXERS
TONIC

NATURALLY LIGHT TONIC
GINGER BEER
MEDITERRANEAN TONIC
GINGER ALE

SICILIAN LEMON TONIC

SOUTH DOWN WATER CO.

STILL
SPARKLING

SOFT DRINKS
BOTTLED COCA COLA
BOTTLED DIET COKE

PEPSI

DIET PEPSI

LEMONADE

ORANGE JUICE & LEMONADE

LIME & SODA

25CL
£3.75
£3.75
£3.75
£3.75

200ML
£2.40
£2.40
£2.40
£2.40
£2.40
£2.40
£2.40

200ML
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50

330ML

£2.40
£2.40

330ML
£2.40
£2.40

250ML
£2.00

£2.00

£1.80

£3.00

£1.60

750ML

£3.80
£3.80

500ML
£3.40

£3.40

£3.40

£4.20

£2.40

PRINCE & SONS TEA
ENGLISH BREAKFAST

EARL GREY

CHAMOMILE

MINT

GREEN

LEMONGRASS, LIME & GINGER

CHERRIES & BERRIES
FRESH MINT

GROUND COFFEES
AMERICANO

LATTE

CAPPUCCINO

FLAT WHITE

MOCHA

ESPRESSO

DOUBLE ESPRESSO

HOT CHOCOLATE
LIQUEUR COFFEE

£2.50

£2.50

£2.20
£2.60
£2.60
£2.60
£3.50
£2.20
£2.50
£3.00
£5.50



CRATE & APPLE BEERS & CIDERS

DRAUGHT BEERS
AMSTEL

BIRRA MORETTI

SAN MIGUEL

LAGER SHANDY

(AMSTED

MEANTIME PALE ALE

BOTTLED LAGER
ADNAMS DRY HOPPED LAGER
SAMUEL ADAMS BOSTON LAGER
CORONA

BECKS BLUE
(ALCOHOL FREP)

DRAUGHT ALES

HARVEY'S SUSSEX BEST
LONGMAN BREWERY LONG BLONDE

BITTER SHANDY
(HARVEY'S)

DRAUGHT CIDER
ASPALL

BOTTLED CIDER

OLD MOUT KIWI & LIME

OLD MOUT SUMMER BERRIES

OLD MOUT PASSIONFRUIT & APPLE

STOUT
LONDON STOUT

%

%

%

0,
0

0,
0

%

5.0%
4.6%
5.0%
5.0%

4}\'3[) (6]

4.2%
4.8%
4.5%
0.0%

4.0%
3.8%
4.0%

5.5%

4.0%
4.0%
4.0%

4.3%

250ML 500ML
£2.20 £4.40
£2.60 £5.20
£2.60 £5.20
£2.15 £4.30
£2.60 £5.20
330ML
£4.15
£4.15
£4.15
£3.85
250ML 500ML
£2.05 £4.10
£2.10 £4.20
£2.00 £4.00
250ML 500ML
£2.55 £5.10
500ML
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
250ML 500ML
£2.35 £4.70

Please note that we operate an UNDER 25 Policy, this means that anyone who looks under 25 will have to produce valid ID to be served

ID will also be required if you are eating and under 18 and accompanied by an adult



CRATE & APPLE WINE LIST

YEAR COUNTRY

WHITE WINES

VILLA ST JEAN VIN DU PAYS D'OC
MADREGALE PINOT GRIGIO
GRAN CERDO BLANCO RIOJA ORGANIC
GRANDES VIGNES SAUVIGNON BLANC
CHATEAU DE LA MIRANDE PICPOUL
GAVI LE MARNE, CORTESE
BODEGAS PIRINEOS, GEWURZTRAMINER
PETIT CHABLIS, GERARD TREMBLAY

PETIT CLOS SAUVIGNON BLANC

ORGANIC

ORGANIC

RED WINE
VINA MUES, TEMPRANILLO
LES PETITS CLEMENT, MERLOT

LA PETITE SYRAH DU MAS MONTEL, PAYS D'OC

SANTA JULIA, MALBEC ORGANIC
EL GRANO, CARMENERE
RIOJA VINA ILUSION

SAN FERDINANDO, CHIANTI

COTES DU RHONE 'BOUT D'ZAN'

ORGANIC

ORGANIC
BIODYNAMIC

MONTEPULCIANO D'ABRUZZO

MORGON TRADITION JEAN FOILLARD

CHATEAU SENEJAC HAUT MEDOC

CHATEAUX ROCHER GARDET ST EMILLION

ROSE WINE

HENRI NORDOC VIN DU PAYS D'OC
ROSA BIANCA PINOT BLUSH
MONTESIERRA

CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE
DOMINIO CAVA BRUT NATURE

PROSECCO D.O.C.G, AA BELLENDA SPUMANTE
TINWOOD BLANC DE BLANC

TINWOOD BRUT

TINWOOD BRUT ROSE

NYETIMBER CLASSIC CUVEE

LAURENT PERRIER BRUT NV, CHAMPAGNE

THE YEAR OF VINTAGE MAY CHANGE

2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015

2015
2015
2015
2016
2015
2015
2014
2015
2013
2014
2012
2012

2015
2015
2014

NV
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

FRANCE

ITALY

SPAIN

FRANCE
FRANCE
SOUTH AFRICA
SPAIN

FRANCE

NEW ZEALAND

SPAIN
FRANCE
FRANCE
ARGENTINA
CHILE
SPAIN
ITALY
FRANCE
ITALY
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE

FRANCE
ITALY
SPAIN

SPAIN
ITALY
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
FRANCE

%
12.0%
12.5%
12.0%
13.0%
13.0%
12.5%
13.5%
12.0%
13.5%

13.0%
12.5%
13.5%
12.5%
12.5%
13.5%
13.5%

14.0%

12.0%

13.0%

13.0%

14.0%

12.0%
12.0%
13.5%

11.5%

11.5%
12.0%
12.0%
12.0%
12.0%
12.0%

125ML 175ML  250ML
£3.00  f4.25 £5.75
£3.25 £4.50 £6.00
£4.00  £5.25 £6.75
£4.75  £6.00 £7.50

BOTTLE ONLY....
BOTTLE ONLY ....

BOTTLE ONLY....
BOTTLE ONLY ....

BOTTLE ONLY....

£3.00  £4.25 £5.75
£3.25  £4.50 £6.00
£4.00 £5.25 £6.75
£4.75  £6.00 £7.50

BOTTLE ONLY ....
BOTTLE ONLY ....

BOTTLE ONLY ....
BOTTLE ONLY ....

BOTTLE ONLY ....
BOTTLE ONLY....
BOTTLE ONLY ....
BOTTLE ONLY....

£3.75  £5.00 £6.50
£4.25  £5.50 £7.00
£4.75  £6.00 £7.50
N/A  £6.00 N/A
N/A  £8.00 N/A
£8.00 N/A N/A

BOTTLE ONLY ....

BOTTLE ONLY....
BOTTLE ONLY ....

BOTTLE ONLY....

Please note that we operate an UNDER 25 Policy, this means that anyone who looks under 25 will have to produce valid ID to be served

ID will also be required if you are eating and under 18 and accompanied by an adult

BOTTLE
£16.50
£17.50

£19.00
£22.00
£23.50
£25.50
£26.50
£30.00
£35.00

£16.50
£17.50
£19.00
£22.00
£22.50
£23.50
£25.50
£29.00
£35.00
£38.00
£43.00
£50.00

£17.00
£20.00
£22.00

£24.00
£29.00
£35.00
£35.00
£36.00
£52.00
£55.00



