THE CRATE & APPLE

Cocktail Menu

THE MOJITO... Fresh Mint, Barcardi Rum, Lime Juice, Soda & Crushed Ice. £7.50

THE CRATE & APPLE GARDEN... Cucumber, Hendricks Gin, Prosecco, Apple Juice, Elderflower & Ice Cubes £9.00

BLOODY MARY ...

Tomato Juice, Smirnoff Vodka, Lemon, Tabasco, Worcestershire, Horse Radish, Celery Salt & Pepper & Ice Cubes (Can be made non-alcoholic) £7.50/£5.50

For a BLOODY BRILLIANT swap your vodka for Brilliant Gin. £9.50

A RASPBERRY BLUSH... Raspberries, Smirnoff Vodka, Lime, Mint, Raspberry Lemonade, Elderflower & Crushed Ice. (Can be made non-alcoholic) £9.00/£7.00

> ROSESECCO... Prosecco, Rose Syrup & Thyme. £9.00

## CRATE & APPLE DRINKS LIST

BELVOIR SPARKLING PRESSE	25CL	PRINCE & SONS TEA	£2.50
ELDERFLOWER	£3.75	ENGLISH BREAKFAST	
CLOUDY LEMONADE	£3.75	EARL GREY	
RASPBERRY LEMONADE	£3.75	CHAMOMILE	
DRAGON FRUIT & RASPBERRY	£3.75	MINT	
		GREEN	
PAGO FRUIT JUICES	200ML	LEMONGRASS, LIME & GINGER	
ORANGE	£2.40	CHERRIES & BERRIES	
APPLE	£2.40	FRESH MINT	£2.50
PINEAPPLE	£2.40		
ΤΟΜΑΤΟ	£2.40		
PINK GRAPEFRUIT	£2.40	GROUND COFFEES	
RHUBARB & PEAR	£2.40	AMERICANO	£2.20
CRANBERRY	£2.40	LATTE	£2.60
		CAPPUCCINO	£2.60
FEVER TREE MIXERS	200ML	FLAT WHITE	£2.60
TONIC	£2.50	МОСНА	£3.50
NATURALLY LIGHT TONIC	£2.50	ESPRESSO	£2.20
GINGER BEER	£2.50	DOUBLE ESPRESSO	£2.50
MEDITERRANEAN TONIC	£2.50	HOT CHOCOLATE	£3.00
GINGER ALE	£2.50	LIQUEUR COFFEE	£5.50
sicilian lemon tonic	£2.50		
SOUTH DOWN WATER CO.	330ML 750M	L	
STILL	£2.40 £3.	80	
SPARKLING	£2.40 £3.		
SOFT DRINKS	330ML		
BOTTLED COCA COLA	£2.40		
BOTTLED DIET COKE	£2.40		
	250ML 500M	ЛL	
PEPSI	£2.00 £3.	40	
DIET PEPSI	£2.00 £3.	40	
LEMONADE	£1.80 £3.	40	
ORANGE JUICE & LEMONADE	£3.00 £4.	20	
LIME & SODA	£1.60 £2.	40	

## CRATE & APPLE BEERS & CIDERS

DRAUGHT BEERS	%	250ML	500ML
AMSTEL	5.0%	£2.20	£4.40
BIRRA MORETTI	4.6%	£2.60	£5.20
SAN MIGUEL	5.0%	£2.60	£5.20
LAGER SHANDY (amsted)	5.0%	£2.15	£4.30
MEANTIME PALE ALE	4.3%	£2.60	£5.20
BOTTLED LAGER	%	330ML	
ADNAMS DRY HOPPED LAGER	4.2%	£4.15	
SAMUEL ADAMS BOSTON LAGER	4.8%	£4.15	
CORONA	4.5%	£4.15	
BECKS BLUE (Alcohol free)	0.0%	£3.85	
ALCOHOL FREE/			
DRAUGHT ALES	%	250ML	500ML
HARVEY'S SUSSEX BEST	4.0%	£2.05	£4.10
LONGMAN BREWERY LONG BLONDE	3.8%	£2.10	£4.20
BITTER SHANDY (harvey's)	4.0%	£2.00	£4.00
DRAUGHT CIDER	%	250ML	500ML
ASPALL	5.5%	£2.55	£5.10
BOTTLED CIDER	%		500ML
old mout kiwi & lime	4.0%		£4.95
OLD MOUT SUMMER BERRIES	4.0%		£4.95
OLD MOUT PASSIONFRUIT & APPLE	4.0%		£4.95
STOUT	%	250ML	500ML
LONDON STOUT	4.3%	£2.35	£4.70

Please note that we operate an UNDER 25 Policy, this means that anyone who looks under 25 will have to produce valid ID to be served

## CRATE & APPLE WINE LIST

WHITE WINES	VEAD	COUNTRY	0/	1953 41	175ML	250141	DOTTLE
		COUNTRY	%		-,	250ML	BOTTLE
VILLA ST JEAN VIN DU PAYS D'OC		FRANCE	12.0%		£4.25	£5.75	£16.50
MADREGALE PINOT GRIGIO		ITALY	12.5%	£3.25	£4.50	£6.00	£17.50
GRAN CERDO BLANCO RIOJA <i>organic</i>		SPAIN	12.0%	£4.00	£5.25	£6.75	£19.00
GRANDES VIGNES SAUVIGNON BLANC		FRANCE	13.0%		£6.00	£7.50	£22.00 £23.50
CHATEAU DE LA MIRANDE PICPOUL		FRANCE	13.0%		BOTTLE ONLY		
GAVI LE MARNE, CORTESE <i>organic</i>	2015	SOUTH AFRICA	12.5%	BOTTLE ONLY		£25.50	
BODEGAS PIRINEOS, GEWURZTRAMINER	2015	SPAIN	13.5%	BC	BOTTLE ONLY		£26.50
PETIT CHABLIS, GERARD TREMBLAY	2015	FRANCE	12.0%	BOTTLE ONLY		£30.00	
PETIT CLOS SAUVIGNON BLANC ORGANIC	2015	NEW ZEALAND	13.5%	BC	BOTTLE ONLY		£35.00
RED WINE							
VINA MUES, TEMPRANILLO	2015	SPAIN	13.0%	£3.00	£4.25	£5.75	£16.50
LES PETITS CLEMENT, MERLOT	2015	FRANCE	12.5%	£3.25	£4.50	£6.00	£17.50
la petite syrah du mas montel, pays d'oc	2015	FRANCE	13.5%	£4.00	£5.25	£6.75	£19.00
SANTA JULIA, MALBEC ORGANIC	2016	ARGENTINA	12.5%	£4.75	£6.00	£7.50	£22.00
EL GRANO, CARMENERE	2015	CHILE	12.5%	BC	BOTTLE ONLY		
RIOJA VINA ILUSION ORGANIC	2015	SPAIN	13.5%	BC	BOTTLE ONLY		£23.50
SAN FERDINANDO, CHIANTI <i>organic</i>	2014	ITALY	13.5%	BC	BOTTLE ONLY		
COTES DU RHONE 'BOUT D'ZAN' BIODYNAMIC	2015	FRANCE	14.0%	BOTTLE ONLY		£29.00	
Montepulciano d'Abruzzo	2013	ITALY	12.0%	BOTTLE ONLY		£35.00	
MORGON TRADITION JEAN FOILLARD	2014	FRANCE	13.0%	BOTTLE ONLY		£38.00	
CHATEAU SENEJAC HAUT MEDOC	2012	FRANCE	13.0%	BOTTLE ONLY		£43.00	
CHATEAUX ROCHER GARDET ST EMILLION	2012	FRANCE	14.0%	BC	BOTTLE ONLY		£50.00
ROSE WINE							
HENRI NORDOC VIN DU PAYS D'OC	2015	FRANCE	12.0%	£3.75	£5.00	£6.50	£17.00
ROSA BIANCA PINOT BLUSH	2015	ITALY	12.0%	£4.25	£5.50	£7.00	£20.00
MONTESIERRA	2014	SPAIN	13.5%	£4.75	£6.00	£7.50	£22.00
CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE							
DOMINIO CAVA BRUT NATURE	NV	SPAIN	11.5%	N/A	£6.00	N/A	£24.00
PROSECCO D.O.C.G, AA BELLENDA SPUMANTE	2015	ITALY	11.5%	N/A	£8.00	N/A	£29.00
TINWOOD BLANC DE BLANC	2014	ENGLAND	12.0%	£8.00	N/A	N/A	£35.00
TINWOOD BRUT	2014	ENGLAND	12.0%	BC	BOTTLE ONLY		£35.00
TINWOOD BRUT ROSE	2014	ENGLAND	12.0%	BOTTLE ONLY		£36.00	
NYETIMBER CLASSIC CUVEE	2014	ENGLAND	12.0%	BC	OTTLE OI	NLY	£52.00
LAURENT PERRIER BRUT NV, CHAMPAGNE	2014	FRANCE	12.0%	BC	OTTLE OI	NLY	£55.00

THE YEAR OF VINTAGE MAY CHANGE

Please note that we operate an UNDER 25 Policy, this means that anyone who looks under 25 will have to produce valid ID to be served